®
Fees for the release test DEUTZ
(Edition 05/2018)

According to company standard:

H 0685-3 (Edition May 2018 - Rev. 03)

DEUTZ lubricating oil quality classes
High-speed diesel engines, release conditions

A fee for handling the release and the right to use the DQC trademark in data sheets, on oil tanks and
in product information must be paid:

Initial release and subsequent fees (valid from 01.06.2018):

These test costs are due for
e initial registration of a DQC release
e extension of a DQC release
o alteration of the brand name without quality-relevant changes to the additive and basic
formulation.

DQC 1-02/DQC 1I-18 / DQC 1I-18 LA
€1000 plus VAT (Original release and commercial package release)
€750 plus VAT (Rebrand and reblend releases)

DQC I1I-18 / DQC I1I-18 LA:
€2500 plus VAT (Original release and commercial package release)
€2000 plus VAT (Reblended formulation)
€1500 plus VAT (Rebrand)

DQC IV-18 / DQV IV-18 LA:
€2500 plus VAT (Original release and commercial package release)
€2000 plus VAT (Reblended formulation)
€1500 plus VAT (Rebrand)

Notes:

These test costs are also due
¢ if quality-relevant changes have been made to the additive or basic oil formulation under the
brand name,
e for a new test of an engine oil, that was removed from the DEUTZ release list.

It is only possible to get a rebrand/reblend release with the reduced fee if the original oil is already
released.

The fees for an initial release, an extension or a brand name change of an original/commercial
package/reblend/rebrand release according to the old DQC X-10 or DQC X-10 LA specification
correspond to those of the quality classes listed above, DQC X-18 and DQC X-18 LA.



To the

DEUTZ AG
Fuel approval
Ottostralle 1
51149 Cologne

Release test — order

DEUTZ AG is hereby commissioned with carrying out the release test for the following oils according
to DEUTZ Company Standard H 0685-3.

Brands Oil code SAE Commissioned | Amount
class DQC class [Euro]
Total costs of the order in EUR (without VAT) Order number

Information about the customer

Company name incl. legal structure

Street / Number / Additional information

Postcode

Location

Country

Phone

Fax

E-mail

VAT ID No.

Commercial Register No.

For new customers: Submission of the completed and signed form for the DEUTZ accounting
department, which was previously sent by DEUTZ

Contact person details

First name

Name

Department

Phone

Fax

E-mail

Bank account details

Name of the credit institute

Swift Code/BIC

IBAN

Account number

Sort code

Account holder (if different to the customer)

Billing address *)
*) if different to the customer this must be listed again separately in the invoice as "service recipient"”.

Date and signature / company stamp



